
 
 

57th Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament 
Arrowhead Golf Club 

June 30th, 2024 
Individual Stroke Play 

 

Thank you to our generous Major Sponsors: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you to our Hole Sponsors: 

Chris Oviatt   
Chevron 

Ross Kukula 
 
Men’s Open Division- Flight 1 (10 & under) 
Low Gross: 
1st Nick Lasko 66 $200.00 
2nd Tim Andrew 72 $160.00 
T 3rd Kevin Mackin 73 $112.50 
T 3rd Pat O’Donnell 73 $112.50 
5th Chris Crary 77   $75.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Jake Sheridan 75-8-67 $200.00 
2nd Brian Munch 77-6-71 $160.00 
3rd Ryan Oliver 80-8-72 $125.00 
4th Luke Payeur 84-10-74 $100.00 
5th Clayton Rajewich 80-3-77   $75.00 
 
 
 
 
 



Men’s Open Division- Flight 2 (11 & over) 
Low Gross: 
1st Eric Sandberg 80 $200.00 
2nd Jake Hartley 85 $160.00 
3rd Nick Blackman 87 $125.00 
T 4th Jason Waibel 88 $58.00 
T 4th Jeff Case 88 $58.00 
T 4th Joe Nelson 88 $58.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Chris Jones 85-19-66 $200.00 
2nd Mike Reed 86-17-69 $160.00 
3rd Tim Austen 100-28-72 $125.00 
4th Jim Snyder 92-19-73 $100.00 
T 5th Jake Shafer 89-15-74   $25.00 
T 5th Clarence Haak 95-21-74   $25.00 
T 5th Austin Spanfellner 89-15-74   $25.00 
 
Men’s Senior Division- Flight 1 (12 & under) 
Low Gross: 
1st Denny Taylor 71 $230.00 
2nd Jack Schneider 74 $180.00 
3rd Dan Pokonry 75 $150.00 
4th Tony Bella 76 $130.00 
5th Randy Reid 78 $110.00 
T 6th Derek Lasko 80   $50.00 
T 6th Howard Fisher 80   $50.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Doug Bennett 72-5-67 $230.00 
2nd Mark Rose 80-12-68 $180.00 
T 3rd Bob Sandgren 77-8-69 $140.00 
T 3rd Kirt Krueger 76-7-69 $140.00 
5th Russ Walker 81-1170 $110.00 
6th Peter Barrett 81-10-71 $100.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Men’s Senior Division- Flight 2 (13 & over) 
Low Gross: 
1st Ty Simmons 80 $230.00 
2nd Mike Vaught 86 $180.00 
T 3rd Greg Campbell 87 $130.00 
T 3rd Tim Overman 87 $130.00 
T 3rd Todd Kehmus 87 $130.00 
T 6th Jim Hart 91   $25.00 
T 6th Brad Smith 91   $25.00 
T 6th Keith Phelps 91   $25.00 
T 6th Scott Anderson 91   $25.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Mark Naylor 95-27-68 $230.00 
2nd Russell Kelly 86-17-69 $180.00 
3rd Jeff Reiser 90-20-70 $150.00 
T 4th Randy Reidlinger 91-20-71 $120.00 
T 4th Randy Wiley 90-19-71 $120.00 
6th Doug Cook 92-19-73 $100.00 
 
Men’s Super Senior Division 
Low Gross: 
1st Joe Johnson 79 $200.00 
2nd Barry Woodruff 89 $150.00 
T 3rd Tom Moffenbeier 90 $110.00 
T 3rd Michael Peck 90 $110.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Mike Warner 94-25-69 $200.00 
2nd Ray Meyer 98-26-72 $150.00 
3rd Paul Nettler 90-17-73 $120.00 
4th Robert Frost 90-15-75 $100.00 
 
Women’s Open Division 
Low Gross: 
1st Paige Vancil 73 $180.00 
2nd Taylor Rajewich 77 $120.00 
 
Low Net: 
1st Marcia Fisher 77-5-72 $180.00 
T 2nd Laurie Kelly 102-29-73   $40.00 
T 2nd Chris Oviatt 82-9-73   $40.00 
T 2nd Patty Wiest 85-12-73   $40.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
57th Annual Molalla Buckeroo Golf Tournament 

June 30th, 2024 
Hole-by-Hole Activity 

 
Hole No. Hole Sponsor $25.00 each            

1 Long Drive Men's Open Kevin Mackin 
1 Long Drive Men's Senior Tony Bella 
1 Long Drive Men’s Super-Senior Joe Johnson 
1 Long Drive Women’s Open Taylor Rajewich 
2 KP 1st Shot Men’s Senior Mark Rose 
2 KP 1st Shot Men’s Super-Senior Paul Nettler 
3 Long Putt All Players Doug Bennett 
4 KP 2nd Shot Men’s Open Nick Lasko 
5 Long Putt Men’s Senior Mark Wetherbee 
5 Long Putt Men’s Open Michael Borton 
6 Long Putt Women’s Open Laurie Kelly/Patty Wiest 
7 KP 1st Shot Men’s Open Eric Sandberg 
7 KP 1st Shot Women’s Open Paige Vancil 
8 Long Drive Men’s Super-Senior Barry Woodruff 
9 KP 2nd Shot Men’s Senior Mark Rose 
10 KP 2nd Shot All Men Brian Munch 
11 Long Drive Men’s Open Mike Reed 
11 Long Drive Men’s Senior Tony Bella 
12 KP 1st Shot Women’s Open Lauren McCune 
12 KP 1st Shot Men’s Super-Senior Ray Meyer 
13 Long Putt All Players Joe Johnson 
14 KP 1st Shot Men’s Open Luke Payeur 
14 KP 1st Shot Men’s Senior Randy Wiley 
15 Long Putt Men’s Super-Senior Robert Frost 
15 KP 2nd Shot Women’s Open Marcia Fisher 
16 Long Drive Women’s Open Taylor Rajewich 
16 Long Drive All Men Chris Crary 
17 Long Putt All Men Jeff Eden 
18 KP 2nd Shot All Players Kevin Mackin 


